C218%E%

WWW.AHCTJX.COM MM ERAE

Citie Machinery Co., Ltd.



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

‘www.ahctjx.com



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

1
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
11
-
® - M
) CTMACH [II“::[* MADE IN CHINA CE ﬂ ‘\J
Bs
MODEL C21
RERAEEER REERHE
Max. swing 230mm Taper of tailstock sleeve MT2
MITHEE BHIE
Distance between centers 450mm Motor /50W
THELER/HE BE
Spindle hole diameter/taper 20mm/MT3 Voltage
AFEMDATE] | wrgs sARALNO[ ]

c21

Wt kMM APRLAE Citie Machinery Co., Ltd.

~

CTMACH ®



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

1.2

o

o

= 12 “¢

B ()

DIN EN 55011 B

CTMACH ®



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

1.3

3.1

© 0 0 0 0 0 Pm

o O

= 12 < 7z

00O


生活好就腐败了
Line


®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

15

151

(ON©)

000

152



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

153

000

000

154

(O]

155

000

1.6

CTMACH ®



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

1.7

1.8

00O

(O]

00O



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

1.8.1

24V

1.8.2 [ -“\/
“0” .

i T

~— Tl
1-3:
1.8.3 i : g
1-4:

g




®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

1.84

.1-5:

185

.1-6:



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

1.9

o]

o]

o]
/
/

/ / ““on””
1.10
80 dB (A) @

10



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

1.11

©C00O0O0O0

00000

1111

00O

112

1.13

@)

CTMACH B
A

©]
OV

11



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

2

2.1

00O

C21
KEEEER 230mm
PIERERER 125mm
RAMIKE 450mm
JIR1TiE 75mm
HEaiTiE 120mm
Y\1a B hidtss 0.1 0.2
NEESFHEETEE | 14 0.4~3.5mm/u
HH IR R EE | 12 8~44TPI
FHTERCE 6 125~2000rpm
FHEEREAER | MT3 20mm
EEEHE MT2
EEERTRE 70mm
BN INER 750W 220V 50HZ
GhE R~ 965*585*510mm
FE 114KG

80 dB(A)

CTMACH ®

12



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

2.2

370

13



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

3

3.1

3.2

Q

0 ( )

o ( )

o ) 0

° b
| /
i {,4

14



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

3.3
331

(ONONONONORONCNONONGC)

300 lux

332

3.33

(ON©)

(ON©)

15



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

3.4

341

500 1/min 30

34.2
o WD40

00O

343

16



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

3.4.4

o

O ( )

400V 3 (L1,L2 L3)
(N)

Q

Q

©)

R
220V/230V-Maschinen:
““VARIO?”
F /
Fl
Fl
Fl Fl /
Type A Type B
ave ket
300 mA 300 mA
/ FI FI /' (RCCB) B
Fl AC AC FI

35
351
> < 7z 23

17



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

H7

18



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

4 BRI
41 EHMERTH

M

il

LI
—

i

..,I )

fxic 2m fRic 2
1 ER¥EEBFF X 2 SEFX

3 HIERIPE 4 Boi/EEiRE

5 TRRIFE 6 THREBHIPE

7 =33 8 &£

9 EELIE S 10 PAES

11 HEHEF0 12 REER#HLABEFHE
13 oL Fie 14 EBERTERL

15 FTHEEER 16 Bl A FIR

17 TNRBEHAFR 18 EEEFHAFE

19



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

0000

11 cc >3

&

421

cc ON”

cc OFF”

B @

L‘R”
“L,’

(ON©)

,_
o
z 4

20



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

42.2

- (
-5

->

-5

- <<ON>”
423

- ““Off>>
-5

4.3

4.4

CTMACH ®

21



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

22



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

45.1

452

$iddd

CTMACH ®

4-2:

23



®

CTMACH

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

1)

24



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

4.6.1

(1)

@)

d4d il LY

DIN 868

. Z1xZ2xZ4_ . 40xBxC_oder wenn der 1. Treiber zuerst in A = 71xZ2xZ4_ . 40xAxD
' X22x23x25_ xBXDXE_greift- = XZZXZ3X25_ XAXCXF

25



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

4.7.2

4.7.3

il

=254

@)

1)

cepy=>

CTMACH

cTmAacH itE%k

C2l #E3eR

Gear replacement instruction table

ahED R
Vorschub

mm/Q E

10 11 16 1619
H 70| H 80| H 70| H 80| H 70
2| 60 40| 60 33| 50 42 | 60 40
52 1| 80 160 1 [s0 1

Wt SXANAR PR 22 T

Citie Machinery Co., Ltd.

26



®

CTMACH

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

40

A
T

.4-6:

27



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

4.8

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
4)
(3 (2
(%) (6)
(7)
-5
-5
(1) 4

28



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

-> 8)
481 (
60°
-
-5
_)
482
-5
-5
-)
!
4.8.3
—ja2
f f

60°

QO—| - —FT—-———a -
L
Lw
4-8:

CTMACH ®

D= [mm]
= [mm]
L= [mm]
Lw = [mm]
a=
al2=
Kv=
Vr =
Vd= [mm]
Vo= [mm]

29



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

2. 100mm

100mm

CTMACH ®

|.—

_ 100mm _vd

vad Kv 2

Kv

O
|
o

Vo = 100mm x (D —d)

2xL

D=30.0mm;d=24.0mm ;L =22.0 mm

Vo = 100mm x (30mm —24mm)_ 100mm x 6mm_ 13, 63mm

2 x22mm 44mm

(200mm) 4-9
90°

<<\/0””

30



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

ElrIE

%g—k ‘
[ L > i 4| | F‘ e-
= =

90°

31



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

CTMACH ®

4,
““Vr=~ (
I 29 “ "
90°
Lw D-d
= or =
Vr XKy Vr 2XI_><Lw
CLw ce Vr *”
Vrmax = -5—0—
Kv=1:40;Lw=150 mm ;L =100 mm
_ 150 _ _ 150_
Vr = %40 1, 875mm Vrmax = 3mm

4-11:

32



WWWWWWWWWWWWWW

=T

CTMACH ®

33



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

411

=" ““35

: Ve (m/min)
:ap (mm)

:f (mm/rev)

_ Vex 1000
"= 4x314

:n (1/min)
d (mm)

ap=10mm f=0.14mm/U; 7.1

/
or=0.4mm; fmax.= 0.2 mm/rev !
/ 1/3

o =04mm; fmax.= 0.12mm/rev !

CTMACH ®

34



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

4.12
HC | HC HC
HSS | P10 | P20 | P40 | k10 | e Fe | RE 1 HSS
35- | 100- | 80- | 50- ; 70- | 150- | 90- 30 -
C45: St37 .50 | -150 | -120 | -100 | - | -180 | -300 | -180 - 40
20- | 80- | 60- | 40- ; 70- | 120- | 80- 20 -
42CrMo4: 100Cr6 .35 | -120 | -100 | -80 - | -160 | -250 | -160 -30
s . 10- | 70- | 50- ; ; 60- | 80- 70 - 8-
rMoVs1; 220 | -110 | -90 ; ; 2130 | -220 | -140 .15
$10-4-3-10
X5CINIL810; ] ] ] e S P s
X10CrNiMoTi12
15 - ; ; ; 40 - ; 90 - 70 - 20 -
GG10 ; GG40 - 40 ; ; - | -190 | - | -200 | -150 -30
10 - ; ; ; 25 - ; 80 - 60 - 15 -
GGG35 ; GGG70 .25 ; ; - | -120 - | -180 | -130 - 25
40 - ; ; ; 60 - ; 90 - 60 - 30 -
-90 ; ; - | -180 | - | -300 | -150 - 80
40 - ; ; ; 80 - - | 100-| eo0- 40 -
-100 | - ; - <200 | - | -400 | -200 - 80
HC P40 = a PVD -
HC K15 = a CVD - TiN-Al,O4 - TICN - TiN

HC M15/K10 = CVD - TiAIN

35



CTMACH ®

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

4.13
[ i
f
DA Ry
R R

Img.4-14: A-A Img.4-15: A-A

Vc
ap

ap (mm)

f (mm/U)
45° 75° 90° 95°

36



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

4.13.1
+5°to +7° +5° to +6° +5° to +11° +5°to +7°
+5°to +7° +5° to +6° +5° to +11° +5°to +7°
+5°to +7° +6° to +12° +5°to +11° +5°to +12°
+5°to +7° +6° to +24° +5°to +11° +5° to +24°
4.13.2

yjét‘i»’{t )
U

Img.4-16: Img.4-17:

b =1.0 mm bis 2.2 mm b = 2.2mm with fillet

t = 0.4 mm bis 0.5 mm

0.05 0.5mm/U 0.2mm  3.0mm

I [

Img.4-18: Img.4-19:

37



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

-
i

Img.4-20:

38



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

o =" i 41

o =" e 45
X

Img.4-23:

4.14

Img.4-24: - Img.4-25: -

39



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

40



CTMACH

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

28010 — ﬂ

N

= "

dx0998°}

dx50°0
d%50°0 f/ f/
" "
4

3 g = ~
) ) & 0
' zZ . ~ o
= N m g 2 @ x 5 il
o X 5 5 S Q ) =
) N X
) < o ' ) < [a]
~ S N ! - . . O
_ 2 < £ SN 2
¥ o - & =
3 o =
L
ouwmw 2 = o)
s2zz42 2= pd = o
) 5z35 5 %) [ 14
o} ) o
dXy08L°0 dxL09L'0
dXEPYL'O . dXPLLS'0 MY ., dX€0r9'0 XN gy . . dx0£89'0
\N dx1091L°0 ﬂ [ dX0€89'0 —=f— dX§'0 —=— dX0€89'0 —
dXPELY'D — +

/’ dx0€89°0
d%0998°} —

lo .Nmmoxﬂ

QX@WMN.Q

ISO-

4.15

UNJ

ISO-

41



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

o NPT 1 — 11 2“ NPT
"

T,

|2

P~

1:16
4.15.1 (60° )
P
h2=0,6134 x P
H1 =0,5413
X P
r=0,1443 x P
d2=D2=d -0,
6493
=d-P
= 60°
mm 1
d=D
Column1 | Column 2
d3 D1 h3 H1
d2 =D2
P r

M1 0.25 0.838 0.693 0.729 0.153 0.135 0.036 0.75
M1.1 0.25 0.938 0.793 0.829 0.153 0.135 0.036 0.85
M1.2 0.25 1.038 0.893 0.929 0.153 0.135 0.036 0.95
M 1.4 0.3 1.205 1.032 1.075 0.184 0.162 0.043 1.1
M 1.6 0.35 1.373 1.171 1.221 0.215 0.189 0.051 1.3
M 1.8 0.35 1.573 1.371 1.421 0.215 0.189 0.051 1.5
M 2 0.4 1.740 1.509 1.567 0.245 0.217 0.058 1.6
M2.2 0.45 1.908 1.648 1.713 0.276 0.244 0.065 1.8
M 2.5 0.45 2.208 1.948 2.013 0.276 0.244 0.065 2.1
M3 0.5 2.675 2.387 2.459 0.307 0.271 0.072 25
M 3.5 0.6 3.110 2.764 2.850 0.368 0.325 0.087 29
M4 0.7 3.545 3.141 3.242 0.429 0.379 0.101 3.3
M5 0.8 4.480 4.019 4.134 0.491 0.433 0.115 4.2
M 6 1 5.350 4,773 4917 0.613 0.541 0.144 5.0
M8 1.25 7.188 6.466 6.647 0.767 0.677 0.180 6.8
M 10 1.5 9.026 8.160 8.376 0.920 0.812 0.217 8.5
M 12 1.75 10.863 9.853 10.106 1.074 0.947 0.253 10.2

42



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

M14 2 12.701 11.546 11.835 1.227 1.083 0.289 12
M 16 2 14.701 13.546 13.835 1.227 1.083 0.289 14
M18 2.5 16.376 14.933 15.294 1.534 1.353 0.361 15.5
M 20 25 18.376 16.933 17.294 1.534 1.353 0.361 175
M 22 25 20.376 18.933 19.294 1.534 1.353 0.361 19.5
M 24 3 22.051 20.319 20.752 1.840 1.624 0.433 21
M 27 3 25.051 23.319 23.752 1.840 1.624 0.433 24
M 30 35 27.727 25.706 26.211 2.147 1.894 0.505 26.5
M 36 4 33.402 31.093 31.670 2.454 2.165 0.577 32
M 42 4.5 39.077 36.479 37.129 2.760 2.436 0.650 37.5
M 48 55 44.752 41.866 41.866 3.067 2.706 0.722 43
M 56 55 52.428 49.252 49.252 3.374 2.977 0.794 50.5
M 64 6 60.103 56.639 56.639 3.681 3.248 0.866 58
dxP d2= dxP d2=
D2 D2
M2 x 0,2 1.870 1.755 1.783 M16 x 1,5 15.026 14.160 | 14.376
M2.5 x 0.25 2.338 2.193 2.229 M20 x 1 19.350 18.773 | 18.917
M3 x 0,35 2.773 2.571 2.621 M20 x 1.5 19.026 18.160 | 18.376
M4 x 0,5 3.675 3.387 3.459 M24 x 1,5 23.026 22.160 | 22.376
M5 x 0,5 4.675 4.387 4.459 M24 x 2 22.701 21.546 | 21.835
M6 x 0,75 5.513 5.080 5.188 M30 x 1,5 29.026 28.160 | 28.376
M8 x 0,75 7.513 7.080 7.188 M30 x 2 28.701 27.546 | 27.835
M8 x 1 7.350 6.773 6.917 M36 x 1,5 35.026 34.160 | 34.376
M10 x 0,75 9.513 9.080 9.188 M36 x 2 34.701 33.546 | 33.835
M10 x 1 9.350 8.773 8.917 M42 x 1,5 41.026 40.160 | 40.376
M12 x 1 11.350 10.773 | 10.917 M42 x 2 40.701 39.546 | 39.835
M12 x 1.25 11.188 10.466 10.647 M46 x 1,5 47.026 46.160 | 46.376
M16 x 1 15.350 14.773 | 14.917 M48 x 2 46.701 45.546 | 45.835

43



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

4152 55°
BSW (Ww.)
1/4"-20BSWx3/4" 1/4 =25.4mm
20 3/4
BSF BSW- BSF
UNF
BSP (R) R 1/4"
““BSW?~ 1/8" - 28 BSP
BSPT: BSPT: - 1:16 1/4" - 19 BSPT
BA 47 1/2° ISO ISO
25 0=6.0mm
1 1"
BSW BSF: BSP/BSPT BA-
[Inch] mm (R) D. [mm] Nr. D
[mm]
55° 47 1/2°
1/16 1.588 60 - - 16 134 0.79
3/32 2.382 48 - - 15 121 0.9
1/8 3.175 40 - 28 9.73 14 110 1.0
5/32 3.970 32 - - - 13 102 1.2
3/16 4.763 24 32 - - 12 90.9 1.3
7/32 5.556 24 28 - - 11 87.9 15
1/4 6.350 20 26 19 13.16 10 72.6 1.7
9/32 7.142 20 26 - - 9 65.1 1.9
5/16 7.938 18 22 - - 8 59.1 2.2
3/8 9.525 16 20 19 16.66 7 52.9 25
7116 11.113 14 18 - - 6 47.9 2.8
1/2 12.700 12 16 14 20.96 5 43.0 3.2
9/16 14.288 12 16 - - 4 38.5 3.6
5/8 15.875 11 14 14 2291 3 34.8 4.1
11/16 17.463 11 14 - - 2 314 4.7
3/4 19.051 10 12 14 26.44 1 28.2 5.3
13/16 20.638 10 12 - - 0 253 6.0

44



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

4-29

718 22.226 9 11 14 30.20
15/16 23.813 9 11 - -

1 25.401 8 10 11 33.25
11/8 28.576 7 9 - -
11/4 31.751 7 9 11 41.91
13/8 34.926 6 8 - -
11/2 38.101 6 8 11 47.80
15/8 41.277 5 8 - -
13/4 44.452 5 7 11 53.75
17/8 47.627 41/2 7 - -

2 50.802 41/2 7 11 59.62

4,15.3
0.5-3mm

o
o

Img.4-28:

r o3 E— _,l,_ __“‘_’_';'__1___\_\..___

| ==
_ = ‘
4-30

45



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

tanop=
D,xm

d2=D2

d3=D1—

|

Abb.4-32:

4154
M30 x 1.0 mm

+4id

1,0mm !

46



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

30mm
.4-33:
0.1 0.15mm
0.04mm
1.5mm 5 7
4-34;
0.05 0.10
2

Abb.4-35:

47



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

(ONON®)

OFF

M30 x 1.0

©C 0000000

4.16

48



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

@)

00O

o0

51

(ON©,

511

11

CTMACH ®

P>

49



CTMACH ®

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

512

<1l < 77

! A\

5.2 A
{

= 16

i

X2

90° 0.2mm

50



®

CTMACH

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

51



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc“

$id

90° 0.2mm

5.3

50%

52



®
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

54

(ON©,

53



®

GCTMACH

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.1 TDEEBE

54



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.2 mmERES

E6.2 HmHHBE

NEBEMEMELEE

T pe . = =
i &R (iE) &R (:iE) 7 ST RERS
1 Bettschlitten lathe saddle 1 03420321501
2 Fihrungslager Planschlitten Guide bearing cross slide 1 03420321602
3 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 3 I1ISO 4762-M8x20

4 Spindel Planschlitten Spindle cross slide 1 03420321604
5 Axial-Rillenkugellager Deep groove ball thrust bearing 2 51101 04051101

6 Abdeckung Lagerbock Planschlitten Cover clevis mounting cross slide 1 03420321606

1SO 4762-
7 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 7 S0 476
M5 x16
8 PaRfeder Key 1 4x12 03420321608
9 Skalenring Planschlitten Scale ring cross slide 1 03420321609
10 Federblech Spring plate 1 03420321610
1 Handrad Planschlitten Handwheel cross slide 1 03420321611
12 Unterlegscheibe fir Handrad Planschlitten Washer for handwheel cross slide 1 03420321612
1SO4762-
13 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 1
M5x10

55



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

ACH ®

NERBEMBERHRLRE

i SR (12i8) IR (3iE) BE | A8 RAHS
14 Handgrift Handle T 03420321614
15 Schraube fur Handgriff Screw for handle 1 03420321615
17 Flhrungsschiene lang Guide rail long 1 03420321517
18 Keilleiste Bettschlitten Taper gib lathe saddle 1 03420321518
19 Einstellschraube Adjusting screw 5 03420321519
20 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 5 1ISO 4033 - M5
21 Fihrungsschiene mittel Guide rail means 1 03420321521
22 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 4 lsa 4762 -
5x25
23 Fihrungsschiene kurz Guide rail briefly 1 03420321523
24 Metallverstarkung Abstreifer Metal reinforcement stripper 2 03420321524
25 Metallverstarkung Abstreifer Metal reinforcement stripper 2 03420321525
26 Filz Abstreifer Felt stripper 2 03420321526
27 Filz Abstreifer Felt stripper 2 03420321527
28 Flachkopfschraube mit Kreuzschlitz Cheese head screw 8 IS0 70??_{ M3x8
30 Keilleiste Planschlitten Taper gib cross slide 1 03420321630
31 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 1 1SO 4032 - M8
32 Unterlegscheibe Washer 1 B8.4
33 Handrad fiir Oberschlitten Handwheel for top slide 1 03420321733
34 Skalenring fur Oberschlitten Scale for top slide 1 03420321734
35 Federblech Spring plate 1 03420321735
1ISO 4762 -
36 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 2 M5x16
37 Spindel Oberschlitten Spindle top slide 1 03420321737
38 Lagerbock fir Oberschlitten Clevis mounting for top slides 1 03420321738
39 Passfeder Key 1 3x10 03420321739
40 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 4 1ISO 4032 - M3
41 Einstellschraube fir Druckleiste Oberschlitten | Adjusting screw for pressure border top slide 4 03420321641
42 Unterteil Oberschlitten Lower part top slide 1 03420321742
43 Oberteil Oberschlitten Upper section top slide 1 03420321743
44 Druckleiste Oberschlitten Pressure border top slide 1 03420321744
45 Fixierschraube Fixing screw 1 03420321745
46 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 1 1SO 4033 - M3
47 Vierfachstahlhalter Quadruple tool holder 1 03420321747
48 Vierkantschraube Square headed bolt 8 03420321748
49 Unterlegscheibe Washer 1 03420321749
50 Klemmstiick Shim 1 03420321750
50-1 Griff Handle 1 034203217501
51 Schmiernippel 6mm Oiler 6mm 10 0340105
52 Schmiernippel 10mm Oiler 10mm 1 0340113
53 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 5 ISO 4032- M5
54 Einstellschraube Planschlitten Adjusting screw cross slide 5 03420321654
55 Spindelmutter Planschlitten spindle nut cross slide 1 03420321655
56 Verstellschraube Adjusting bolt 2 03420321656
57 Planschlitten Cross slide 1 03420321657
58 Unterlegscheibe Washer 1 03420321658
1ISO 4762 -
59 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 1 M5x10
60 Befestigungsschraube fiir Oberschlitten Fixing bolt for top slide 2 03420321760
61 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 2 1ISO 4032 - M6
62 Fixierstuck fur Vierfachhalter Fixing piece for quadruple tool holder 1 03420321762
63 Griff fur Oberschlitten Handle for top slide 2 03420321763
Oberschlitten kplt. Top slide cplt. 1 D210 03420321743CPL
Oberschlitten kplt. Top slide cplt. 1 D250 03420400743CPL
Bettschlitten kplt. Bed slide cplt. 1 D250 03420400501CPL
Bettschlitten kplt. Bed slide cplt. 1 D210 03420321501CPL
Planschlitten kplt. Cross slide cplt. 1 D250 03420400657CPL
Planschlitten kplt. Cross slide cplt. 1 D210 03420321657CPL

56




WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.3 EH

E6.3 THMAEEHLAE

Epesp

FmESERE
B am @) & (miE) | M8 G RE®S
1 Radschere Change gear train 1 03420321201
2 Scheibe Washer 2 03420321202
3 Passfeder Key 2 03420321203
4 Gleitlager Sliding bearing 2 03420321204
5 Hulse Case 1 03420321205
6 Schmiernippel 6mm Oiler 6mm 2 0340105
7 Nutenstein Nutenstein 2 03420321207
8 Scherbolzen Shear pin 2 03420321208
9 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 1 ISO 4762 - M6x35

10 Unterlegscheibe Washer 2 B 6.4 03420321210

1 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 2 ISO 4033 - M12
12 Wechselrad Z=80 Change gear Z=80 2 034203211280
Wechselrad Z=52 Change gear Z=52 1 034203211252
Wechselrad Z=50 Change gear Z=50 1 034203211250
Wechselrad Z=42 Change gear Z=42 1 034203211242
Wechselrad Z=40 Change gear Z=40 1 034203211240
Wechselrad Z=33 Change gear Z=33 1 034203211233
Wechselrad Z=60 Change gear Z=60 1 034203211260
Wechselrad Z=25 Change gear Z=25 1 034203211225
Wechselrad Z=75 Change gear Z=75 1 034203211275
Wechselrad Z=66 Change gear Z=66 1 034203211266
Wechselrad Z=30 Change gear Z=30 1 034203211230
Wechselrad Z=90 Change gear Z=90 2 034203211290
Wechselrad Z=70 Change gear Z=70 1 034203211270
Wechselradersatz Change gear set 0342032112

57



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.4 EIRFE

N

<8
?‘N

CTMACH ®

E6.4 BIRE
]
B am @@E) 1S BE | A RE&S
ic
1 SchloRkasten Apron 1 03420321401
2 Flanschlagerbock Handrad | Flange bearing support handwheel 1 03420321402
3 Flanschlagerbock Flange bearing support 1 03420321403

58



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

CTMACH &

R
B & @E) & (=35 yE | AE REHS
4 Verzahnte Welle Toothed shaft 1 03420321404
5 Passfeder Key 1 5x10 03420321405
6 Skalenring Handrad Scale handwheel 1 03420321406
7 Handrad Handwheel 1 03420321407
8 Federblech Spring plate 1 03420321408
9 Unterlegscheibe Washer 1 B 8.4 03420321409
10 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 1 1ISO 4033 - M8
1 Handgriff Handle 1 03420321411
12 Schraube Screw 1 03420321412
13 Zahnrad Gear 1 03420321413
14 Verzahnte Welle Toothed shaft 1 03420321414
15 Buchse Socket 1 03420321415
16 Palfeder Key 1 03420321416
17 Fixierschraube Fixing screw 1 DIN 914 - M4 x10
18 Exzenter Eccentric cam 1 03420321418
19+20 SchloBmutter kplt. Lock nut cplt. 1 03420321420
21 Schaltnabe Switching hub 1 03420321421
22 Griff Handle 1 03420321422
23 Verstellschraube Adjusting bolt 3 03420321423
24 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 3 1ISO 4033 - M5
25 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 1 DIN 914 - M6x8
26 | Druckleiste fir SchloRmutter Pressure border for lock nut 1 03420321426
27 Feder Spring 1 03420321427
28 Stahlkugel Steel Ball 1 03420321428
29 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 6 GB70-85/4x12
SchloRkasten kplt. Apron cplt. 03420321401CPL

59



' .
WWW.AHCTJX.COM c I Mnc"

6.5 R JE

‘“ (B) 48

\%

£\

X
/s

¢
(4

& ® @
—

®)

&

® ©
. “t

® ®
®

El6.5 EEE

EEE
T s . = =

7 & (1@i5) B (E) BE i RBHS
40 Oler Oiler 1 6 mm 0342500140
904 Zentrierstlck Pinole Piece of centering of spindle sleeve 1 03425001904
905 Pinole Spindle sleeve 1 03425001905
906 Spindel Spindle 1 03425001906
907 Axial Rillenkugellager Axially grooved ball bearing 1 51101 04051101
910 Pal¥feder Key 1 DIN 6885-A4 x4 x 14

911 Skalenring Scales ring 1 03425001911
912 Handrad Hand wheel 1 03425001912
913 Federblech Spring plate 1 03425001913
914 Scheibe Washer 1 1ISO 7090 - 8 - 140 HV

60



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

CTMACH ®

EEE

i & (@iE) e uE S REHS
915 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 1 DIN 6924 - M8

916 Hulse Griff Case for handle 1 03425001916
917 Schraube Griff Fixing bolt for case 1 03425001917
919 Klemmhebel Clamping lever 1 03425001919
921 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 2 GB 70-85 - M8 x 30

922 Zentrierstiick Pinole Piece of centering of spindle sleeve 1 03425001922
930 Gewindestift Threaded pin 1 1ISO 4028 - M4 x 5

931 Fuhrungsbuchse Guide bush 1 03425001931
932 Deckel Cover 1 03425001932
933 Senkschraube Countersunk screw 4 1ISO 2009 - M5 x 10

934 Spannschraube Tightening screw 1 03425001934
935 Feder Spring 1 03425001935
936 Klemmplatte Clamping plate 1 03425001936
937 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 1 1ISO 4035 - M12

938 Scheibe Washer 1 03425001938
939 Niet Rivet 4 03425001939
940 Skala Scale 1 03425001940
941 Exzenter Eccentric cam 1 03425001941
942 Gewindestift Threaded pin 1 1ISO 4028 - M6 x 12

944 Scheibe Washer 1 03425001944
945 Spannhebel Clamping lever 1 03425001945
946 Skala Scale 1 03425001946
947 Lagerbock Saddle 1 03425001947
948 Grundplatte Reitstock Base plate tailstock 1 03425001948
949 Reitstock Oberteil Tailstock upper section 1 03425001949
950 Klemmteil Pinole Clamping part collar 1 03425001950
951 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 4 GB 70-85 - M5 x 14

952 Kopf Spannhebel Head clamping lever 1 03425001952

61



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.6 EHHFEINT

El6.6 EHFEINT

62



CTMACH &

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

FHEIRTHE
7 N N
43 &5 (%8 g (mE | BE 0K REHS
1 Gehause fiir Z-Spindel Housing for z-spindle 1 03420321801
2 Potentiometer, nur Vario Potentiometer, only Vario 1 03338120R1.5
4 Spanewanne Chip pan 1 03420321804
5 Spritzwand Splash wall 1 03420321805
9 Spéneschutz komplett Splinter protection completely 1
10 Stromkasten Current box 1 03420321810
13 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 2 1ISO 4762 - M6x10
16 | Deckel fir Futterschutz (komplett) | COVer forjaw chuck protection 1 03420321817
(complete)
20 NOT-HALT Schalter Emergency Stop button 1 03420321820
21 | Positionsschalter Drehfutterschutz Position SWItCht{g:V chuck protec- 1 03420321821
22 Stiftschraube Threaded pin 1 DIN 915 M5 x 12
Fixi rtj h
23 Halter Drehfutterschutz ing part Jaw ¢ 1 03420321823
uck protection
24 Drehzahlanzeige, nur Vario Rotation Spe\?:ri'gd'ca“’“ only 1 03420324824
TU2404-230V 03420330825
25 Frontplatte Front plate 1 TU2404-400V 03420333825
TU2404V 03420335825
TU2404-230V 03420330828
26 Platte Plate 1 TU2404-400V 03420333828
TU2404V 03420335828
27 Schalterkombination 230V Switch combination 230V 1 TU2404-230V 03420330829
Schalterkombination 400V Switch combination 400V 1 TU2404-400V 03420333829

63



®

GCTMACH

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.7 EiH

E6.7 E£ih

64



CTMACH ®

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.8 K&

E6.8 K&

65



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

CTMACH ®

FHANKESSHESR
B emmm @ smem | mE | oam RERS
1 Spindelstock Headstock 1 03420330101
2 Auflagegummi Edition rubber 1 03420321102
3 Drehmaschinenbett Lathe bed 1 03420330103
4 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 1 03420321804
5 Unterlegscheibe Washer 1
6 Einstellflansch Adjusting flange 1 03420321806
7 Schmiernippel 6mm Oiler 6mm 2 0340105
8 Gleitlager Sliding bearing 2 03420321808
9 Lagerbock Bearing block 1 03420321809
10 PafRfeder Key 1 03420321810
11 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 3 1ISO 4762 - M4x16
14 Abdeckung Cover 1 03420321814
15 Flachkopfschraube Cheese head screw 1 1ISO 7045- M5x6
16 Unterlegscheibe Washer 1 B10.5
17 Welle Shaft 1 03420321117
18 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing 1 6001 0406001.2R
19 Zahnrad Gear 1 03420321119
20 Abdeckscheibe Cover plate 1 03420321120
21 Sicherungsring Circlip 1 12 03420321121
22 Mutter Nut 2 M27x1.5 03420321122
23 Unterlegscheibe Washer 1 03420321123
25 Zwischenhilse Bushing 1 03420321125
26 Zahnrad Gear 1 03420321126
27 Passfeder Key 1 4x40 03420321127
28 Druckplatte Pressure plate 1 03420321128
29 Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing 2 32007 04032007
30 Abdeckung Cover 1 03420321130
31 Hauptspindel Main spindle 1 03420321131
32 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 3 ISO 4032 - M8
33 Unterlegscheibe Washer 3 B8
35 Leitspindel Lead screw 1 D210 03420321835
36 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 4 1ISO 4762 - M6x16
37 Zylinderstift Cylindrical pin 4 6 h8x22
38 Gleitlager Sliding bearing 2 03420321838
39 Lagerbock Bearing block 1 03420321839
40 Riemenscheibe Spindel Spindle pulley 1 03420321840
41 Zahnstange Rack 1 03420321841
42 Senkschraube Countersunk screw 5 IS0 704?_'_ M5x12-
43 Zylinderstift Cylindrical pin 2 ISO 2338 - 6h8 x22
44 Nutmutter Groove nut 1 03420321844
Leitspindel Lead screw 1 03420330145

66



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.9 IXEN

E6.9 IKzf

67



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

RK2hEHE
B am @E & (%8) BE | M MERS
1 Motor Motor 1 03420324101
2 Motorabdeckung Motor cover 1 03420324102
3 Motortrégerplatte Motor fixing plate 1 03420324103
4 Schraube Screw 2 ISO 7045 - M5x6
5 Winkelblech fur Motor Bracket plate for motor 1 03420324105
6 Abstandshilse Spacer 4 03420324106
7 Unterlegscheibe Washer 4 B 6.4
8 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 4 1ISO 4762 M6x10
9 Riemenscheibe Motor Pulley motor 1 03420324109
10 Spannrolle Riemen Idler belt 1 03420324110
1 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 7 EN 24032 - M10
12 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 1 EN 24032 - M8
13 Unterlegscheibe Washer 1 B8.4
14 Fixierstift Fixing pin 1 03420324114
15 Antriebsriemen V-belt 1 7M710 0390210
16 Stehbolzen Thread bolt 2 03420324116
17 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 2 IS|\§|)1SZS§ B
18 Unterlegscheibe Washer 3 B 10.5
19 Abdeckung D210 "rund" Cover D210 "round" 1 03420321119-1
19 Abdeckung D210 "eckig" CoverD210 "angularly" 1
19 Abdeckung D250 "eckig" Cover D250 "angularly" 1
19 Abdeckung D250 "rund" Cover D250 "round" 1 034204001119
20 Randelmutter Knurled nut 1 03420321110
21 Falldeckel Cover Spindle tube 1 03420321111
22 Riemenscheibe Spindel Spindle pulley 1 03420324122
23 Trafo Transformer 1 03420324123
24 Positionsschalter Spindel- |Position switch _headstock protec-| 1 03420321124
stockabdeckung tion
25 Halter Holder, only Vario 1 03420324125
26 Drehzahlsensor Rotation speed sensor, only Vario 1 03420324126
27 Netzteil, nur Vario Power pack, only Vario 1 03420324127
28 Netzfilter Line filter 1 03420324128
29 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 4 GB70-85/M4x35
30 Steuerplatine Control board 1 03338120Q1.6
30-1 Steuerplatine Control board 1 03338120Q1,7
31 Hauptschalter Main switch 1 03338120S1.1
32 Sicherung Fuse 1 03420321632
33 Verschraubung Fitting 1 03420321633
34 Zugentlastung Cord grip 1 03420321634
Motorschalzschitz Exchanges contact device 1 03420324KM
Steuerplatine Electronic board 1 0320297
Kohleburste Carbon brush 1 Vario 034203241-1

CTMACH ®

68



CTMACH ®

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.10 EBHIXEN 1/2

E6.10 BNIKE) 1/2

69



CTMACH ®

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.11 BHIKzEN 2/2

E6.11 BHLIKR) 2/2

70



WWW.AHCTJX.COM

CTMACH ®

IRz S 45
B am @@ & (=8 wE = AE | HEGS
Motor Motor 230V 03420321101M
1 Motor Motor 1 400V 03420403101
Motor D250 Motor D250 Vario
2 Abdeckung Motor Cover Motor 1 03420321102-1
3 Motorplatte Motor plate 1 03420321103
5 Antriebsriemen Drive belt 1 0391290
6 Zahnriemen Toothed belt 1 0395350
7 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 4 EN 24032 - M6
8 Stehbolzen Thread bolt 4 M6
9 Distanzstlick Spacer piece 4 03420321109
10 Randelmutter Knurled nut 1 03420321110
11 Spindelabdeckung Spindle cover 1 03420321111
12 Schraube Screw 5 1ISO 7045 - M5x6
13 Sechskantmutter Hexagon bolt 7 EN 24032 - M10
14 Stehbolzen Thread bolt 2 03420321114
15 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 2 ISMO 131% .
16 Unterlegscheibe Washer 2 B 10.5
17 Fixierstift Fixing pin 1 03420321217
18 | Tragerplatte fur Spannrolle Support for idler 1 03420321118
19 Distanzring Tragerplatte Spacer ring support plate 1 03420321119-2
20 Rolle fur Spannrolle Role for idler 1 03420321120-1
21 Passfeder fur Motor Key for motor 1 5x40 03420321221
22 Bundscheibe innen Flanged washer inside 1 03420321122-1
23 Zahnriemenscheibe Toothed belt disk 1 18 Zahne (teeths) 03420321223
24 Bundscheibe aullen Flanged washer outside 1 03420321124-1
25 Riemenscheibe Motor V-belt motor 1 03420321125-1
26 Unterlegscheibe Motor Distance washer motor 1 03420321126-1
27 Innensechskantschraube Socket head screw 1 DIN 4762 - M6x25
28 Schmiernippel 6mm Oiler 6mm 1 0340105
29 Deckscheibe Cover disk 1 03420321129
30 Sicherungsring Circlip 1 12mm
31 | Welle fur Zwischenscheibe | Shaft for intermediate washer 1 03420321131-1
32 Fiihrunghilse Guidance case 1 03420321132
33 Zahnriemenscheibe Toothed belt disk 1 84 Zahne (teeths) 03420321133
34 Sicherungsring Circlip 1 26mm
35 Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing 2 6001 0406001.2R
36 Distanzstiick Spacer piece 1 03420321136
37 Welle fur Spannrolle Shaft for idler 1 03420321137
38 S'Che’”r‘gsrr(')'l‘lg fur Spann- Circlip for idler 2 03420321138
39 Fihrungsbolzen Guide pin 1 03420321139
40 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut 1 EN 24032 - M8
41 Unterlegscheibe Washer 1 B 8.4
42 Riemenscheibe Spindel Pulley spindle 1 03420321142
43 Stiftschraube Threaded pin 1 DIN 915 M5 x 12
44 | Halter Drehfutterschutz | "9 pamat‘i’(‘;rfkuc" protec- 1 23 03420321823
45 Positionsschalter Drehfut- | Position switch jaw chuck pro- 1 03420321821
terschutz tection
46 Trafo Transformer 1 03420321146
47 Positionsschalter Spindel- | Position switch _headstock pro- 1 03420321124
stockabdeckung tection
Kondensator 25 microF Condenser 25 microF 1 03420321101-1
Kondensator 150 microF Condenser 150 microF 1 03420321101-2

71



CTMACH &

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.12 HEMif (KiEE)

iR (@iF) iR (27 B % RERS

Werkzeugbox komplett Tool box complete 1 0342032100
Feste Spitze MK 2 Fixed center 1 MK2 0340134
Feste Spitze MK 3 Fixed center 1 MK3 0340135
Zwischenblech vorne Sheet metal plate front 1 D250x400 03420400842
Zwischenblech hinten Sheet metal plate rear 1 D250x400 03420400843
Leitspindelabdeckung Leadscrew cover 1 D250x400 03420400844
Zwischenblech vorne Sheet metal plate front 1 D250x550 03420550842
Zwischenblech hinten Sheet metal plate rear 1 D250x550 03420550843
Leitspindelabdeckung Leadscrew cover 1 D210 03420321844
Leitspindelabdeckung Leadscrew cover 1 D250x550 03420550844
Zwischenblech vorne Sheet metal plate front 1 D210 03420321842
Zwischenblech hinten Sheet metal plate rear 1 D210 03420321843




CTMACH ®

WWW.AHCTJX.COM

6.13 B5E

L
~220V/50HZ N

=
~
1
~220V
2

%W] 181 BiRFX
152 ¥®EFAX
1821 G\ 154 Q@f7 1K4 BB HEAL2S

12

1M1 IREIEE AN
172 ZLE=R

K\ w22 o\ “ o 1B2.1 EHRIP BB %
e * 1B2.2 THMRIPEM BT X
___________ 1S4 BISF X
H|S ]GO
11 11.2

73



I mEx  cTmacH MtEX

NEMAE  RECHMNERE T RKX
HEMLL:0566-2029818
NEIHFFE :ct4282155@163.com

HNBERBA LN R, CEANAMNER"RURFRNES, NrRBENERFSSEREFHE,
BN RERTE” RERBRPES,
REMRV, REUMR. 0. RETEAFTLEHNRLAFRHEMEETES .

WWW.AHCTJX.COM



	Table of contents
	Preface
	1 Safety
	2 Technical data
	3 Assembly
	4 Operation
	5 Maintenance
	6 Ersatzteile - Spare parts - TU2304 - TU2406
	7 Störungen
	8 Appendix
	Index
	C
	D
	E
	F
	H
	I
	L
	M
	O
	P
	Q
	S
	T
	U
	W

	底
	页 1


